5703 Written Answers

S. Name of States/ No. of No Union Territories P H.Cs.
26 Goa, Daman & Diu 15
27 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 2
28 Chandigarh . .
ToraL 4,919]
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TIScHEMES FoR PROVIDING DRINKING
WATER IN THE STATES OF BIHAR, UTIAR
PRADESH, ETC.

1688. SHRI SURAJ PRASAD : Will “the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS.
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of schemes for providing drinking water in each of the States of Bihar, Uttar Pradesh, Rajasthan and Himachal Pradesh.

(b) the number of schemes for which sanction has been given and the number of those for which sanction is yet to be given; and

[26 AUGUST 1969]

to Questions 3704

(¢) the amount given by the Central Government to each of the States separately for this purpose during the last two years?]
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+{THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI B. S. MURTHY) : (a) to (¢) Information is being collected from the State Governments and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.]

MINERAL PRODUCTION

1689. SHRI JAGAT NARAIN: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND MINES AND ME-
TALS be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity of minerais produced during the year 1967-68 and 1968-69 in each State (except Mysore) ;
and

(b) how these figures compare with the figures of the three preceding years?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS, MINES AND METALS
(SHRI JAGANNATH RAO): (a) and
(b) A statement showing the total quantity of major minerals produced in each State (except Mysore) during the years 1965 to 1968 and the comparative increase or decrease in their production is attached. [See Appendix
LXIX, Annexure No. 120.]

INCOME-TAX APPFALS

1690. DR. SALIG RAM:
SHRI KRISHAN KANT:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to lay on the Table of the House a

7L 1 English translation. year-wise statement for the period from 1957-58 to 1967-68 showing

(1) the number of appeals pending with the Income-tax Appellate Ass stant Commissioners as on Ist April each year,

(11) the number of
during each year, and

appeals filed

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 5706

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI P C
SETHI) (1) to (11) A statement giving the requisite information for the years
1964-65 to 1968-69 1s annexed

Similar information in regard to the years 1957-58 to 1963-64 1s not readily
available and incommensurate time and

(11) the number of appeals dis- | labour will have to be spent to collect
posed of during each year? this information
STATEMENT
Fwancial  years
1964-65 1965-66  1966-67 1967-68  1968-69
(1} The number of appeals - v pending with the income- ‘
tax appellate Agsistant Com-
russioners as on st April each year, . . 84,376  1,14,158 1,58,884 1,61,092 1,86,21C-
(11) the number of appeals filed during each year , and 1,50,134 1,82,653 1,906,288 2,009,936 2,16,601
(111) the number of appeals disposed of during each year, 1,20,352 1,37,927 1.94080 1,84,217  1,04,424

FRUIT AND VEGETABLE MARXIT, DELHI

1691 SHRIMATI SARLA BHADAU-
RIA Will the Minister of HEALTH
AND FAMILY PLANNING AND
WORKS, HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state

(a) whether 1t 1s a fact that the Fruit and Vegetable Market Union Delhi are corrupting the officials of the DD A 1n delaying the shifting of Fruit and Vegetable Market Subzimandi from the present site, and

(b) whether the rent and taxes amounting to Rs 42 lakhs have been deposited with the DD A by the Vegetable Market Union ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI B S MURTHY) (a)
No The area of the new market at

Azadpur has been taken up for development and provision of the various services required Shifting would be possible as soon as the services are provided

(b) No However four cheques for Rs 25 lakhs in all have been sent by the Union to the Municioal Corporation of Dellm
FRUIT AND

VEGETABLE MARKET AzAD-

PUR, DELHI

1692 SHRIMATI SARLA BHADAU-
RIA Will the Minister of HEALTH
AND FAMILY PLANNING AND
WORKS HOUSING AND URBAN DE-
VELOPMENT he pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question No 1657 given 1n the Rajya Sabha on the 25th March 1969 and state

(a) whether the allotment of the shops in the Azadpur Fruit and Vegetable Market, Delh1 had been made, and

